
The Oriental Institute 
Membership Fund for 
Unrestricted Purposes 

Balance July 1, 1984 

Income: July 1, 1984-June 30, 
Members' dues 

TOTAL 

1985 

Expenditures: July 1, 1984-June 30, 
1985 

Salaries and benefits 
Publications: Annual Report, News 

& Notes, etc. 
Lecture program 
Postage 
Office supplies, equipment and 

operational expenses 

TOTAL 

Balance June 30, 1985 

4,304 

69,420 
73,724 

29,974 

16,992 
4,512 
7,631 

4,404 

63,513 

4,304 

73,724 

63,513 

10,211 

116 

oi.uchicago.edu




